Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity™
1
Description
Protection panels protect sensitve electronic equipment from overvoltages in indoor racks
and outdoor remote terminals. These front access protection panels are configured for
industry standard 5-pin protector modules (sold separately). Connectorized and non con-
nectorized versions are available for installation on 19-in. or 23-in. racks.

OSPDS-095300 / 0211
Protection Panels
Ordering Information
    – Dimensions –
Catalog Number Part Number Description  H W D
Non-Connectorized, Wire-Wrap Terminated, Protection Panels
PROT19100NW F1008036 100-pr. protection panel 3.47-in. 19-in. 3-in.
PROT23100NW F1007915 100-pr. protection panel 3.47-in. 23-in. 3-in.
PROT19150NW F1001054 150-pr. protection panel 5.22-in. 19-in. 3-in.
PROT19200NW F1008046 200-pr. protection panel 6.63-in. 19-in. 3-in.
PROT23100NWPROT19100NW
PROT19150NW PROT19200NW
3
OSPDS-095300 / 0211
Protection Panels
Connectorized Protection Panels for 19" Racks (3.47"H x 19"W x 1.57"D)
100-pr. protection panel with 25-pr. 24AWG cable on both the equipment and field side
Catalog Part – Equipment Side – – Field Side –
Number Number Cable Length Connector Type  Cable Length Connector Type
PROT100AC3W3MGP F1005793 3-ft. AMP RJ21 Plug 3-ft. 3M 4005-DPM (MS2), Dry
PROT100AC3GR F1007688 3-ft. AMP RJ21 Receptacles 3-ft. AMP RJ21 Receptacles
100DIG3M40054 F003041 4-ft. 3M 4005-DPM (MS2), Dry 5-ft. 2-in. 3M 4005-DPM (MS2), Dry
100DIGNTMA F1001738 14-ft. AMP RJ21 Receptacles 14-ft. 3M 4005-DPM (MS2), Dry
100DIGT10ES3MFS F979030 4-ft. 3M 4005-DPM (MS2), Dry 5-ft. 2-in. 710, Dry
PNL100PRPROT F989050 4-ft. 710, Gel-Filled 5-ft. 2-in. 710, Dry
100PROCAT5EPROTPNL F1008027 10-ft. AMP RJ21 Plug 5-ft. 710, Gel-Filled
Connectorized Protection Panels for 23" Racks (3.47"H x 23"W x 1.57"D)
100-pr. protection panel with 25-pr. 24AWG cable on both the equipment and field side
Catalog Part – Equipment Side – – Field Side –
Number Number Cable Length Connector Type  Cable Length Connector Type
100PRPROTPNLMSPAN F1006640 3-ft. 3M 4005-DPM (MS2), Dry 5-ft. 3M 4005-DPM (MS2), Dry
4
© 2011 Emerson Network Power Energy Systems,
North America, Inc. All rights reserved.
Emerson®, Emerson Network Power™, Business-Critical Continuity™,